### SECTION 00808

#### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

DATE OF ISSUANCE	June 21, 2016		MAX NO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR
OWNER St. Charle	s Parish		
CONTRACTOR BLE	) Services, LLC		
Contract			
Project: Primrose I	<u>_ift Station and Force</u>	e Main Upgrades	
OWNER's Contract No.	S091101	ENGINEER's Project No	1213
This Certificate of Subs following specified parts		ies to all Work under the Contract	Documents or to the
То	St. Cł	narles Parish	
		OWNER	
And To	BLD S	Services, LLC	
7 110 10		NTRACTOR	
The Work to which this CONTRACTOR and E accordance with the Cor	NGINEER, and that Watract Documents on JUNE	peen inspected by authorized represe fork is hereby declared to be substantial to be	ntatives of OWNER, antially complete in
	DATE OF SUBS.	TANTIAL COMPLETION	

A tentative list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto. This list may not be all-inclusive, and the failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to complete all the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The items in the tentative list shall be completed or corrected by CONTRACTOR within  $\underline{45}$  days of the above date of Substantial Completion.

The responsibilities between OWNER and CONTRACTOR for security, operation, safety, maintenance, heat, utilities, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:
OWNER: As outlined in the Contract Documents.
CONTRACTOR: As outlined in the Contract Documents.
The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
Punch list dated June 20, 2016.
This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Submit 6 (six) original documents signed and dated by the Engineer and Contractor to Dept. of Public Works, 100 River Oaks Dr., Destrehan, LA 70047 for processing.
Executed by ENGINEER on O 16 Date
Environmental Engineering Services, Inc.  ENGINEER  Oscar J Boudreaux, Jr., P.E.
CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on 6/21/16  BLD Services, LLC  CONTRACTOR
By: (Authorized Signature)
OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on 7-7-16  St. Charles Parish
OWNER RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARIS CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON7/7//6
By: AS ENTRY NO. 4/6373
NO. 1675 FOLIO 534

## Punch list

# Primrose Lift Station and Force Main Upgrades St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

## EES #1213 SCP #S091101

## June 20, 2016

1. Dress site.	\$ 750
2. Provide fertilizer, seeding, and mulch per Item No. 8 on Sheet G01.	\$ 300
3. Provide dirt around valve box.	\$ 250
4. Install barricade at end of street.	\$1,200
5. Provide plug caps on odor control outlet (3 each).	\$ 30
6. Bolt down odor control.	\$ 50
7. Install light on pole.	\$ 200
8. Change lock on electrical control panel.	\$ 200
9. Label main disconnect panel.	\$ 50
10. Install three (3) removable pipe bollards around electrical transformer.	<u>\$1,200</u>
Cicculcal italistoffici.	\$4,230